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EVENTS

- A request from Michael Paolino, Nutley JaYcees, for the

use of the High School auditorium and classroom on Fri-
day, November 24, 1978, Saturday, November 25, 1978 and
Sunday, November 26, 1978, at various times, from 2 p.m.
to 10 p.m., for rehearsal and presentatlon of the Essex
County Jr. Miss Pageant. , 3

A request from Carole L. White, Yantacaw Cub Scouts,

~Pack #141, for the use of the Yantacaw School class-

rooms and gym on various Wednesdays and Thursdays,

beginning Wednesday, October 4, 1978 to Thursday,

May 31, 1978, from 3: 30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m., for cub

scout meetings. 61

A request from Carole L. White, Yantacaw Cub Scouts,

Pack #141, for the use of the Yantacaw School auditorium,

on Wednesday, October 18, 1978 and Wednesday, November 15,

1978, from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m., for Cub Scout pack meetings. ' 2

A request from Jeanne Van Steen, Girl Scout Council of

. Greater Essex County, District M, Nutley, for the use of

various schools on various days, beginning Monday, Septem-

ber 18, 1978 to Friday, June 8, 1979, at various times,

from 3:15 p.m. to 5 p.m., for Brownie and Junior Troop

meetings. 333

A request from Duncan O'Neill, Sr., B.S. Troop #142, for

the use of the Spring Garden School classroom and gym on -

various Thursdays, beginning Thursday, September 14, 1978

to Thursday, June 14, 1979, from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m., for

scout meetings. 36

A request from Mrs. Swiderski, Cub Scout Pack #148, for the

use of the Lincoln School auditorium, gym, cafeteria and

teacher's cafeteria on various Tuesdays and Fridays, begin-

ning Tuesday, September 19, 1978 to Friday, May 25, 1979,

at various times from 6:30 p.m. to 9:30 p.m., for den and

pack meetings. . 29

A request from Michael Frobose, B.S. Troop #145, for the

use of the Radcliffe School gym on various Wednesdays,

beginning Wednesday, September 13, 1978 to Wednesday,

June 20, 1979, from 7 p.m. to 9:30 p.m., for troop meetings. 37

A request from Gerry Ruane, B.S. Troop #148, for the use

of the Lincoln School cafeteria, gym and auditorium on

various Thursdays, beginning Thursday, September 14, 1978

to Thursday, June 21, 1979, from 7 p.m. to 9:30 p.m., for

troop meetings. 37
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A request from Linda Hartner, Radcliffe School P.T.A.,
for the use of the Radcliffe School hallway and gym on
various days, beginning Tuesday, November 7, 1978 to
Friday, May 11, 1979, from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m., for

P.T.A. sale activities.

A request from Rose Ann D'Amato, Nutley Team, North
Jersey Women's Volleyball, Nutley Savings & Loan Assn.,
for the use of the Franklin School  and Washington
School on various days, beginning Monday, October 2,
1978 to Monday, April 9, 1979, from 8 p.m. to 10 p.m.,
for volleyball practice.

A request from Rev. Peter S. Brown, Nutley Badminton
Group, for the use of the Radcliffe School gym on
various Mondays, beginning Monday, November 6, 1978
to Monday, April 23, 1979, from 8 p.m. to 10 p.m.,
for badminton.

A request from Philip Silvestri, Grace Church Basket-
ball, for the use of the Franklin School gym on various
Fridays, beginning Friday, September 8, 1978 to Friday,
June 22, 1979, from 7 p.m. to 9:30 p.m., for basket-
ball. '

A request from Stephen Rawcliffe, Vincent Church Basket-
ball Team, for the use of the Radcliffe School gym on
various Tuesdays, beginning Tuesday, :October 24, 1978

to Tuesday, March 13, 1979, from 7 p.m. to 10 p.m.,

for basketball.

A request from Thomas Cocchiola, for the use of the
Spring Garden and Radcliffe School gyms on various -
Tuesdays, beginning Tuesday, September 26, 1978 to
Tuesday, March 27, 1979, from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m., for
basketball. , s

A request from Charles DeFranza, Ramblers, for ‘the use
of the Washington School gym on various Wednesdays, -
beginning Wednesday, September 27, 1978 to Wednesday,
May 30, 1979, from 8 p.m. to 10 p.m., for basketball.

A request from David M. Daniels, Daniels Cultural Arts
Institute, for the use of the High School auditorium
on various days, beginning Tuesday, June 12, 1979 to

Saturday, June 16, 1979, at various times, from 4 30 p.m.

to 11 p.m., for dance rehearsals and recitals.
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A request from Peter Porzio, Prudential Athletic Organizatidn,
for the use of the Franklin School gym on various Tuesdays,

beginning Tuesday, October 3, 1978 to Tuesday, Aprll 24,
1979, from 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m., for basketball.

A request from Jean A. Beneneuia, Cub Scout Pack #150,
for the use of the Washington School auditorium on various
Thursdays, beginning Thursday, September 28, 1978 to
Thursday, May 17, 1979, from 7:30 p.m. to 9 p.m., for

‘Cub Scout pack meetings,

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation
Department, for the use of the High School;, Franklin
School and various elementary schools, for Town recreation
programs, on various days, beginning Saturday, October 21,
1978 to Wednesday, April 25, 1979, at various times,

from 8:30 a.m. to 11:30 p.m., for Men's and Women's
basketball and volleyball, Girl's basketball, freshmen
basketball, J. V. basketball, Jr. Raiders and roller
skating.

A request from Barbara Puchaluk, Gianettino & Meredith,
Inc., for the use of the Franklin School stage on
Thursday, October 12, 1978, from 4 p.m. to 5 p.m.,

for a photography session.

A request from Alex Hooper, Hoffmann-La Roche Women's
Basketball, for the use of the Franklin School gym on
Friday, October 20, 1978, from 6 p.m. to 9 p.m., for

basketball practice.

A request from Tina Sensale, Girl Scout Troop 294, for
the use of the Washington School gym on Thursday, Octo-
ber 26, 1978, from 6:30 p.m. to 8 p.m., for a Karate
demonstration.

Total Use of School Property Represented by Above Requests
Total Use of School Property for the Month of October
Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office

Dated:
October 23, 1978
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